

CA No. 12/2022

Ram Murti Lal Vs. State

29.08.2022

Present: Appellant is present.

Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/Resp.

TCR is received and be retained.

I have heard arguments on appeal. Appeal is admitted.

I have also heard Ld. Counsel on application U/s. 389 Cr.P.C.
for suspension of sentence and for grant of bail.

Execution of sentence is suspended during the pendency of
appeal.

Appellant is admitted to bail on furnishing of personal bond in
the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail bond and
surety bonds are, thus, accepted.

Copy of appeal supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Now, to come up for arguments on appeal on **18.10.2022**.

Copy of order be sent to concerned Ld. Trial Court and be
also given dasti to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/29.08.2022