

**CA No. 102/2022**  
**RAM MURTI LAL GAUTAM Vs. STATE**

**18.12.2023**

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Prashant Borkar.  
Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to address arguments on the present appeal.

Submissions heard.

At request, put up for arguments on the present appeal on

**12.02.2024.**

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/18.12.2023**