

**CA No. 102/2022**  
**Ram Murti Lal Gautam Vs. State**

**09.10.2024**

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
respondent/State.  
Complainant Ms. Bhikshuni Purnima is present in person.

1. Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks some time to go through the present matter while submitting that he has been recently appointed as Addl. PP for State Revision and Appeal matters as the previous Addl. PP for the State got transferred.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. At request, put up for arguments on the present appeal on 19.12.2024. Date given as per the convenience of the complainant.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/09.10.2024**